このたびはスズキ・トーンチャイムをお買い求めいただきまして、
誠にありがとうございます。
本製品を末永く、そして安全にご使用いただくため、
この取扱説明書をよくお読みください。
お読みになった取扱説明書は大切に保管してください。
We would like to thank you for purchasing the Suzuki ToneChimes.
For your safety and long term use of the Tone Chimes, please read the
page12&13 and follow the Handling Instruction.

棒などを使ってプラグの位置を正常位置
（前後の音階を比較し、音量バランスの
良い位置）に戻す。
F
正しい向きに戻す。
（厚い方が下）
G
※左右均等に少しずつ調整してください。
※写真はくっつきすぎている状態
※必要以上に力を加えないよう
注意してください。
11
T o n e C h i m e s
SUZUKI TONECHIMES®
Handling Instructions
HB-250 25 note chromatic ToneChime handbell set with
case. Range G4 to G6
HB-120A 12 note chromatic add-on set with case. Range C4
to F#
4 and G#
6 to C7. Use to expand range of HB-250
to three octaves.
HB-120B 12 note chromatic add-on with case. Range G3 to B3
and C#
7 to G7. Use to expand range of HB-250 and
HB-120A to four octaves or with any handbell or
chime set.
HB-7C 7 note chromatic add-on with case. Range C3 to
F#
3. Use to expand range of HB-250 , HB-120A and
HB-120B to the low end of five octaves or with any
handbell or chime set.
HB-160 16 note diatonic set with F# and 2 Bbs, and carrying
case. Range A4 to F6 Use in combination with Orff
instrumentariums for dynamic performances.
HB-100 10 note diatonic set, with Bb and F# , and carrying
case. Range C6 to C7. Use for elementary classroom
instruction.
12
E